## **GHCL Limited**



August 17, 2016

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Fax # 022 26598237/38

DCS - CRD

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.

Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

(Fax: 022 22723121/2037/2041/3714/2039/2061)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re.: GHCL Limited (BSE Code: 500171 & NSE Code: GHCL)

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 intimation be and is hereby given that Anurag Dalmia (HUF) has purchased 5000 equity shares of the Company on August 16, 2016 from the open market. Mr. Anurag Dalmia is a non-executive promoter director of the Company and also Karta of Anurag Dalmia (HUF). The Company has received the communication from Anurag Dalmia (HUF) regarding the purchase of said shares vide his communication dated August 17, 2016.

Copy of the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take on record. In case you need any further information, please let us inform.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Limited

Manoj Kumar Išhwar Sr. Manager (Secretarial)

B-38, Institutional Area, Sector-1, Noida-201301 (U.P.) India. Ph. : 91-120-2535335, 3358000, Fax · 91-120-2535209, 3358102 CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513, E-mail : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website : www.ghcl.co.in





The state of the s					Form								
				BI (Prohibition of									
			1	Regulation 7(2) read	with Regulation	on 6(2)- Continual D	isclosure]						
Name of the Company:	GHCL Limited												
ISIN of the Company:			INE539AC										
				r, Employee or D			ry and othe						
Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & Address of Promoter / employee / director with contact No.	person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/ Immediate Relatives/	acquisition / disposal		Securities acquired / Disposed				Securities held post acqisition / disposal		acquisition of shares / sell of shares specify		Date of intimation to Company	Disposal (on
		Type of security (for e.g. Shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (for e.g. Shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Type (Buy/Sale/P ledge/revok		No. and % of shareholding	From	То		market /public/ rights/preferentic offer/off market/ inter-se transfer ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Anurag Dalmia (HUF) (PAN: AAFHA6005C), Address: 2nd Floor, Indraprakash Bldg., 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001	Promoter*	Equity Shares	527774 shares (0.528%)	Equity Shares	5,000	Rs. 12,03,327/-	Buy	Equity Shares	532774 shares** (0.533%)	16-08-2016	16-08-2016	17-08-2016	on market
			noter catego			from 1 84 88 388	equity shares	(i.e. 18.48%) to 1	<u> </u>	uity shares (i.e	18.49%) of	GHCL Limite	d.
*Mr. Anurag Dalmia i.e. Karta of HUF is also one of  **With the purchase of aforesaid number of shares l  Details of trading i	by promoter, t	otal holding of Pror	moter catego moter & Pror	moter Group stands	increased				84,93,388 eq				d.
	by promoter, t	otal holding of Pror	moter categornoter & Pron	moter Group stands	increased	of a listed com			84,93,388 eq		gulation 6(2	).	d. ade was execute
**With the purchase of aforesaid number of shares Details of trading i	by promoter, t	es of the compan Trading in derivati	moter categornoter & Pron	oter, Employee of type of contract, F	or Director utures or Op	of a listed com			84,93,388 eq		gulation 6(2	).	
**With the purchase of aforesaid number of shares  Details of trading i	by promoter, t	es of the compan Trading in derivati	noter catego moter & Pron by by Prom ives (Specify	oter, Employee	or Director utures or Op	of a listed com	apany and o	ther such perso	84,93,388 eq		gulation 6(2	).	
**With the purchase of aforesaid number of shares  Details of trading i	by promoter, t	es of the compan Trading in derivati	noter catego moter & Pron by by Prom ives (Specify	oter, Employee or type of contract, F	or Director utures or Op	of a listed comptions etc)	apany and o	ther such perso	84,93,388 eq	tioned in Reg	gulation 6(2	).	
*With the purchase of aforesaid number of shares  Details of trading if	n derivative  Contract Spe	es of the compan Trading in derivati	moter categornoter & Pror  y by Prom  ives (Specify  Not	oter, Employee of type of contract, FBional value	or Director utures or Op	of a listed comptions etc)  f units(Contract* ot size)	npany and o	sell onal value	84,93,388 eq ons as ment	tioned in Reg nber of ract* Lot size)	gulation 6(2 Exchange on	). In which the tra	ade was execut
Details of trading i  Type of Contract  15  N. A.	n derivative  Contract Spe	es of the compan Trading in derivati ecifications  16  N. A.	noter catego moter & Pron by by Prom ives (Specify	oter, Employee of type of contract, F  Bional value  17  N. A.	or Director utures or Op Number o	of a listed comptions etc)  If units(Contract* ot size)  18  N. A.	npany and o	Sellonal value	84,93,388 eq ons as ment	nber of ract* Lot size)	gulation 6(2 Exchange on	). In which the tra	ade was executo
Details of trading i  Type of Contract  15  N. A.  Name & Signature	n derivative  Contract Spe  For GHCL I  Manoj Kum	es of the compan Trading in derivati ecifications  16  N. A.	moter categornoter & Pror  y by Prom  ives (Specify  Not	oter, Employee of type of contract, F  British and Value	or Director utures or Op Number o	of a listed comptions etc)  If units(Contract* ot size)  18  N. A.	npany and o	Sellonal value	84,93,388 eq ons as ment	nber of ract* Lot size)	gulation 6(2 Exchange on	). In which the tra	ade was execute
Details of trading i  Type of Contract	n derivative  Contract Spe  For GHCL I  Manoj Kum	es of the compan Trading in derivati ecifications  16 N. A.  Limited aar Ishwar or (Secretarial)	moter categornoter & Pror  y by Prom  ives (Specify  Not	oter, Employee of type of contract, F  Bional value  17  N. A.	or Director utures or Op Number o	of a listed comptions etc)  f units(Contract* ot size)  18  N. A.	npany and o	Sellonal value	84,93,388 eq ons as ment	nber of ract* Lot size)	gulation 6(2 Exchange on	). In which the tra	

Mal Area, Se